Author’s final response - “Relationship between climate, environment, and anthropogenic
activities in coastal North China recorded by speleothem 18O and 13C ratios in the last 1 ka)”
Qing Wang1, Ke Cheng1, Zhihui Zheng1, Hong Chi1, Hongyan Wang1
1Coast Institute of Ludong University, Yantai 264025, China
Correspondence to: Qing Wang, schingwang@126.com; Ke Cheng, haian_cheng@126.com
Firstly, we would like to thank two anonymous reviewers for their comments and constructive
suggestions, which will improve the manuscript, and for recommending this study for publication
in Climate of the Past.

eAge corrections for samples were calculated using an estimated atomic 230Th/232Th ratio of 4 ± 2 ppm. Those are
the values for a material at secular equilibrium, with the crustal 232Th/238Uvalue of 3.8. The errors are arbitrarily
assumed to be 50%.
Table 2 The results of the Hendy tests conducted along two growth laminae of KY1 at depths of 9.5 mm and
18.5 mm individually, which indicate that calcite in KY1 was deposited under isotopic equilibrium conditions
according to the Hendy Test rules (Hendy, 1971; Wang et al., 2016).
Sample number
Distance from the
top/mm
Distance from the center of
growth/mm
δ13C‰ δ18O‰
KY1-9/10-5
9.5
5.0 -3.368‰ -7.506‰
KY1-9/10-10 10.0 -4.125‰ -7.753‰
KY1-9/10-15 15.0 -4.096‰ -7.981‰
KY1-9/10-20 20.0 -3.975‰ -7.691‰
KY1-18/19-5
18.5
5.0 -5.138‰ -6.571‰
KY1-18/19-10 10.0 -5.301‰ -6.671‰
KY1-18/19-15 15.0 -5.260‰ -6.540‰
KY1-18/19-20 20.0 -5.229‰ -6.542‰